CUSTOMIZED		
Form PTO-1595	(Rev.	0 <u>8/05</u>)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
PAIENT			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address	☑ Via Facsimile sses below. Docket No.: P05300US00/BAS		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			
BG INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LIMITED			
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Name: LATTICE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LIMITED			
Street Address: 1-3 Strand			
City + Address: London WC2N 5EH, GREAT BRITAIN			
3. Nature of conveyance / Execution date(s):			
Execution Date(s): August 29, 2005			
	y Agreement Change of Name		
Other:			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
This document is filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	6,111,155		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be directed:			
D. Asses Calculated			
EXECUTE: 8 HARRISON RILLO • 1199 North Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, VA 22014-1407			
Telefax: 703-739-9577 • Telephone: 703-73	9-4900 - CUSTOMER NO. 00001		
6. Total number of applications and patents in	nvolved: #1		
7 Total foe (37 CER 1 21(h) & 3.41)			
LSZ Authorized to be charged by attached CREDIT	CARD PAYMENT FORM (PTO-2038) \$40		
(Any insufficiency of fee herewith is authorized to	be charged to Deposit Account No. 12-0000/		
8. Payment Information Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers 1009 Expiration Date: 12/09			
9. Signature:	061		
B. Aaron Schulman September 8, 2005			
Name of person signing	Signature / Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:			
1. Lt. 574 972 0440; or mailed to:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140; or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016745 FRAME: 0342

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, BG INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LIMITED of 100 Thames Valley Park Drive, Reading, Berkshire RG6 1PT Great Britain, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England (hereinafter referred to as "BG IP") is the exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patent of the United States of America Number 6,111,155 (issued on August 28, 2000); and

WHEREAS, LATTICE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LIMITED of 1-3 Strand, London WC2N 5EH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BGIP by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention described therein, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted or reissues may be granted, said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and for claims for damage by reasons of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 016745 FRAME: 0343

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, BGIP has caused these presents to be signed

by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

BG Intellectual Property Ltd

Date: 8.29-05

By: Name:[Carol Susan Inman]

Title: [Company Secretary]

PATENT REEL: 016745 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 09/08/2005